

Our Ref: 386/2022

October 2022

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Please could I have the total cost of managing hypertension for the following years: 2018,2019,2020,2021 and 2022 (for the year 2022 up to and including the 31st August 2022).

Please could the results be grouped:

1. annually,
2. By stroke related Hypertension per patient. Please split this by direct and indirect (social) costs.
3. By Heart attack related hypertension per patient. Please split this by direct and indirect (social) costs.

Managing hypertension would include: preventing, screening and treating costs associated with hypertension.

If providing costs 'per patient' is not possible, please feel free to use 'costs per episode' instead.

'the data requested for this isn't stored in a way we can retrieve the information needed, To ascertain this data, the Trust would need to perform an audit of each individual patient record, which wouldn't be achievable within the s.12 timescale of the Freedom of Information Act 2000.'